High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
ARG ETFEEREY A —N"—Ov I Iy
MO-6904R-0E4

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
SR ARG ETFEERY A —N—Ov s Iy
MO-6914R-BE6

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
SR A ETEESREYSA 4 —-Ov I Iy

MO-6916R-DE4

29362506

No.1348-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "% " mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts bock.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of changs™.
2) "0 refer to "Note” explanation at botlom of page.
2. Godes on the "Quy" ¢olumn
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2,5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respactive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly parl.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N—=Y Y 2 NZHIAIKELT
1" i MonsHn
137%™ H e AE@GA—Y Ty 2ICHBL TSEEEShATREEERLZ T,
EEARI" EEEHRYAL 28RLT(EEWY,
2)701" (e A—UTFEO" R OHBRESHELTEE Y,
2. HEROHFE, BERL. 01, 25508, BE (BlA—-FL) 2RLET,
3. BESO () YR EEALTWIFEATHI I E2EmMLET.
4 A3ALR—VD - ——— — Big, BB THIC E2BHLET,




CONTENT 3

H /4
1, MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} ..ottt e v e e v eres 1
HAEERER (1)
2, MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) . ...ooitit it iie et ce vt iermnveeae s 3
SRR (2)
3. CRANKSHATF T COMPONEN TS | .ttt et as it er e e e e ie et eae s 5
FHLR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e e 7
STEEERRA (R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...t oni ottt et et i ere et erearan e, 9
HEOME (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... tttittiiiteeiieeeier et iieerrnner e, 11
HUMBE (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1} .. \\vettntirereretroaneresineraeennnnirnnons 13
LEUEE (1)
8, UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt e et eiiei e 15
FREUBG (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ... .ttt 17
kA28, Fl—SEIE
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—691BR} .. . ..ot aiaes e errenanennn, 19
ZHEBRNL—-AHHEMO-6916RE)
11, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ..\t oiiit ettt e e e e e e e e e e 20
FrE @ (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS £2) o\t tttit ittt ittt ttereneanrstiinninsiesens 21
HEXME (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .0uititiit ettt et e e e, 23
KA TR
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS . ...otittiiiiiittt e st e i e et 25
T A ABHE
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS . ..oottiiitii ittt et e et it e 27
A B
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt i e ceieaenn 28
i HISE AR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ it ii i e 29
KM E AR
18.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt aiaanen, 31
£ ERF—TIVEEF
19. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt it 3z
oty e ) 4 53
20.STAND COMPONENTS (Z < T) .o itiet ittt eetrteas et tra s tiaaesaatanstainnsnenisnns 33

BIBIR (Z - T)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904RMO—-6914R) .........ccovviivinniinnnnn. 35
FOT B (R (MO - 6904R, MO~ 6914R )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6904R,MO-6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 37
T E M A MO-6904R,MO-8914R $5ITE G &)

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO~6916R) ...........cooovviiiiiiininnnnn, e 39
RILHEMHMO-6916RA)

24, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~6916K SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .............o0vtns 41
FILFEE MR (MO -6916R FFHITE XN ®)

25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ....0ivvii oottt carance e 43
RERITESCER AR 1%

26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. .....oiiiiitiiitiiiiiiiinit e anaes 45
I8 MR

27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........oiiiiiiiiiiiittt e iinas e anens 46
ZEHEY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...ttt e 47

#al



1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

ShEEBaE (1)




REF, X0 _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _____ ____] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S SN AU Quy _
1 01 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER IR BN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITA BN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER FIPABRT - AhynT - 1
4 §8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IAFFRY 9/64-40 L=5 |
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 WAL 9/64-40 1
6 55-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L= 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISH COVER 27074 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET 29 74n 9%y 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Aty 4
10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $31%%° M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-00356 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASH, VR ERT IR 1
12 88-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa' 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER AR 4R - 1

14 $8-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA*2Y 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER AN =GRt - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET [ TY Y o i

17 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 A" 3y M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING h=n -AN -p 2 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A -hnt -kRr{a 1

20 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAL32Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE - A AN 43 !

22 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 IALFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 $5-8110416-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAXY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RITR B e 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT IR AN - F Y I

27 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALF2Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER R4 B4A{ARYA - 1

29 §S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A-n® =N -HBIn X 1

31 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A" 25¥ N4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE A 4314 1

33 $8-7091410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TAEFRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CHPL. ZIA AhY3 Y 1

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM, 28493 (D

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING T NYYYT 9y @3

a7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING I8 % (1)

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR A AV Y I (n

39 S¥-8040302-TF  SETSCREW hAZY (1)

40 CK-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2k Fh Fa{y-A(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FANLI7 74 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FareITIIAN ¥V 1

43 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW Far 2y 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG EL PG IR AR SN L) 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING AR AN 2 1

46 ¥5-6110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 7oL 11/64-40 1

47 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b7xY 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A | A DTS A A 7\ 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B A= —Bn -y Y 4B 1

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C A=h -hRt by ¥ o0 I

51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING FIA AN -7 v3a 3

NOTE (FEFd)

01.,, .FOR MO-6904R,M0O-6914R
02....FOR MO-GO16R
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6904R, HO-6914RH
MO-6916R]
R



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
S3eBtE (2)




REF.HO _NOTE __ _PARTHO, _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _ __ _____| kv A A8y |
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIAVHAT - t
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRAYHN ~nt 9%y 1
3 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW N Ry 3
4 SH-104080%-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥523%¥" H4X0.7 L=8 i
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YIHAT - I
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET BTRAT =R vy i
7 SH-4051255-SP  SCREW Mb L=12. A2y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 33" 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING VTN 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW T M- IIN{ IRy 1
1T 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V%7774 1
13 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=3 $733%" H4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. INE 1S TASN G ES) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER N AR - (N
17 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) TXAIFANLY-A(16) (1)
18 §58-4151215-8P  SCREW 16/64-28 L=12 FA' 23 165/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 77 3R 3 1

20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 342D (1

71 131-70105 RUBBER RING Y2 (1)

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW A2y {1)

23 131-02603 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 34 YN ykYy 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD IFavE AL 4

25 WP-0751576-8D  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 e3¢ 43 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8. 2X15X2 M3 A R 8,2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhyFeh 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AF1 HnT -8 o 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AF1 HAt -8 h5- 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0,3 FIH u¥ 2 8,5X12,6X0.3 1

a1 SS-5110710-SP  SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 23y 11/64-40 L=7 I

32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE A% AN - ]

33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE A1 HA - 1

34 $5-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALSXY 9/64-40 L=6,1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT IN -7 9Ya 1

36 CM-300200t-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 e 3V 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VAN BV 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {PIF(R 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG b fApALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 bV 2 2

41 01 TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAYY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A AMEA - (B) 1

43 132-70400 REAR COVER nMAYTH 1

44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET MMAYTHR® y¥Y I

45 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW Fa' 2y 4

46 312-00604 UPPER FEED COVER BYAS AR - 1

47 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 i

48 S$-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 THEF3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

NOTE (vE32)

01....FOR MO-G6904R,H0-6914R
02....FOR HO-6916R

MO-6904R ,MO-6914RH
MO-6916RH



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

E I




REF. K0 _NOTE = PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ . DESCRIPTION _________| | S T SR qty_ _
1 400-23235 MALN SHAFT ASH. yay' o3 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) Y1y g {1)
3 §5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 AAYR 3T (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (4) A2 3P AR(A) 1
5 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR SIS T 1
7 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAY 2P ME L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN ¥y s 77y 1
9 122-80103 011, SHIELD Ya¥y p7 7 7¥) 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL AREDAR 1
11 §S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /I3y 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oAk Ah 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER b3S % 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.56 FEAAY A 226.4%33.9%X3.5 1
16 Bi211-804-000 EALL BEARING B iy r F -AA 7IvS B 1
17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER F AN TIVE bAY 1
18 B1211-804-060 BALL BEARING B yay'y kAN TV B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAaN 1

20 131-04906 O1L ADJUSTING BAR 2ValFatbyEt 0 1

21 0l B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D YIS K ATV D 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING F 3 TN 7 L 1

23 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1

25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAZL N w3y 1
26 SH-4040855-SP SCREW IN AT 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NSRS oL 1
28 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD ARG Byh 1
29 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThY72Y 11/64-40 L=18 2
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YPR-R =AYy (F3) i
31 §S-7111810-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /52y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 §8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ihe72y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYHI7HE A M6 L=12 (1
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JIN-N -B9YF A(D3) 1
35 $5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IheI2Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 §85-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 I=14 TheIry 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 D¥RI7HE A M6 1=12 (1
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YAk-N =437 B I3 1
39 §§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ATy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 §8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThEI3Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

a1 400-17824 LOOPER L.GD STOPPER PO I T 4

42 §5-6081210-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 1=12 2

43 121-32106 KNLIFE DRIVING ROD 9L AApyhe 1

44 §5-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihe33y 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 S§S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /eSFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

47 400-17714 BALANCER NG 1

48 400-35711 0IL WICK 1YanFavyasy 1

NOTE (7E31) ¢1....FOR MO-6904R,MO-6914R M0-6904R,MO-6914RFH

02....FOR MO-6916R

MO-691G6RH

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN RE ACCEPTED,

HREMR, By bOAOEIZRY ET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g BRBhERRBALR

@20




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTRO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTLON _________. S S S S Gty _ _
| 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. MY DIRVAIFYISS 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK AYIN AIRRBITYY {1}
3 SH-6065402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uFHITIFY M6 L=14 {1
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT AP 9V S 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR MNFF 9 IIRALL 1
B T32-0Y857 NEEDLE DRYVING ARM ASH, AYFF 907 PR I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DREVING ARM pII 993 n
8 SH-GOGi402-TP SCREW Y6 L=14 n¥APFIFY M6 L=14 (D
9 07 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AR OUF R VA 2

10 07 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B Ay 997 L VB 2
T1 07 T-00309 WERPLE DRIVING ARW PINC AYFFImT EC 7
12 07  132-09408 NEEDLE DREVING PIN A AR O VA i
13 07  132-00507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B 5 02 S 1A} 1
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C MY e ve 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR PYIY O FITARR 1
16 T3Z-0RI5E0 WEEDLE ROD {&) ASK. IZEPIENLE I
17 13208301 NEEDLE ROD (A) ME 9(A) (1)
1B 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER AR OIEARN (v
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER PR UITARN i
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW AIF DITARA Y7 R 1
71 T3T- 10259 NEEDLE CLAWI HOLDER ASH. MY I
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AL AR % (0
23 §5-6080720-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 b33y 1/8-44 L=7 (D
24 01  122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A pI{PART{bTYIA 1
25 02 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B nI4{MATLb 7Y B 1
75 [3E-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ATTF¥IRR i
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MI{PAPIIEA 1
28 03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE pI{VIYH 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE zkunt IRV 1
30 132-0B707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE AT YR A i
31 03 IIECET09 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN L.OOPER EVAREUE PIY EA N T 2 {
32 SH-4040855-SP SCREW ATy 2
33 §8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ay 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER n{bFYE Y 1
35 04  312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE YN IRV Y 1
36 02 S12-0Z807 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOF = A TRYE Y I
37 §5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 - 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MI{PFYE VB AR i
39 04  122-B1804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUEDE, 2-NEEDLE =kynt Ini4bFve v AL 1
40 02  122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP =3 ahynlibrve v ) i
i1 TH-4040855-5P SCREW FA T 1
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM, FYE AT RV T A £ 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH 0OiL COVER M AN - (1
44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK yy (0.68)
45 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" {0.34)
48 T37-U3608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Y FFUREIAS 4]
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OYL PIPE BUSHING AIBYY BN 470 7 9Ya (1)
48 13%-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT P A e))
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A AP TATRI T VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEXD BRANCH CRANK PIN B ATV AR TYyE VB 1
51 07 131~ 22405 FEEL BRANCH URANE PINC FFVIRIRIFYFC YO I
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D AP TA RV YD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX2T #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASK. AVFR B 2RIAMAT-(23) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIFN O PRI AMAT- (1
55 SS-BEBUGIO-TP STREW T74-40°L=% FEY 174-40 L=5 [#3)]
57 §5-8090530-TP SCREF 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MARY 0/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WiCK ayy 0.09
59 §5-8090530-TP SCREF 9/64-40 L= 5.0 bARY §/64-40 L=5 1
60 CQ-2620000-00 0IL WiCK a3y 0,04
I SU-023040T-5L WINGE SCREW T=Z, 8 1= T viy D=4.8 H=4 I
62 05  400-108B5 NEEDLE CLAMP M i
63 04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BEG) YA UnJh A(BES) 1
64 02 122-5700% CHAIX LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =% 29hynYt* A(DE4) 1
65 05  $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
[ U5 MOC-Z70BII00 NEEDLE BCXZ7 FI1 N DCRIT FIT 1
67 06  $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 PAFY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
6B 192-08004 HEEDLE DRIVING LINK NSRBIy {
69 EA-9500B01 - 00 CABLE BAND Yok yp 1
70 192-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER PSR ORI b R 2

NOTE {32)

01....FOR ¥0-6904R, 40-6914R
02,...FOR MO-G916R
03....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6916R
04, .. FOR MO-6914R
05, ., ,FOR MO-6904R
06, ., . FOR MO-6914R,M0-6916R
07,...SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-6904R, H0- 69 14RJH
H0-G6916RME
HO-6904R, HD- 69 1GR Y
HO-6914RF
HO-6904R
MO-6914R, ¥0-6916RJH
HIRMS



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
AV (1)




REF.NO = WOTE __PART NO. _ . _ . DESCRIPTION __ __ _____] L S S aty
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, ATDHAYYT A 473 I
2 131-20605 WASHER =¥t abvivh ¥ b 1
3 §§-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 £33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. VNS LY B PR 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK L UANESTLBVE (D
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IYRs7THY M6 L=14 (N
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 bAYY D=10.3 1L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
g 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, APVY IAFAMEI-(F3) 2
10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR APV PRFALHT- (1)
11 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A Y vyt A7VhS1 vA 1
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIyh ARIn } 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFryb¥ YA 2 i
15 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 kI3 1/8-44 L=2.5 |
16 122-82604 CRANK ROD IS 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 TAEFFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING A2 7O A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7 FUVS B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. AN 7ive C |
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. VAL ONZAR)) 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E, ArIn 7Ivs E 1
23 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 2793 FXARA 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA AP0y ST RARR 1
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT A9y 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE AvY' S 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FATEY M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE Ayt 3 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE avy oy 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING WDNZA 1
3l 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ anht F79Ar1 9B I
32 [18-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. FIRVOF 43 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM VEY AL (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYRITHE AL M5X0.8 L=12 (D
35 01 BI6I2-804-A00  CRANK PIN (&) APVTRIR 450 Y A |}
36 01 B1612-804-B00 CRANK PIN (B) AVVIARA S5y Y B 1
37 01 Bi612-804-C00  CRANK PIN C APVIRRY $3he v 1
38 0f B1612-804-DO0  CRANK PIN (ID AIVTARR I5vEe v D 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN YarsMr kY |
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oy 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHER T yaxdWF o 2(B) 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK pAYUADVES I
43 131-20506 PIN COLLAR JaAIIe VET- 1
NOTE (i3d) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS

FOR NO.1 ORBER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.1ik. v hao&OEIzRY £,

- 10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

DR (2)

-11 -



REF. K0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTXO. _ _____ ... DESCRIPTION _ _______1 LS S T S Qy _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH, VI 9hvI3 1
2 132-15108 HAIN FEED BAR Y2939} gAYy (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTEAL FEED BAR rrtadagy oay (1)
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 2 9¥ Vv MR 1
5 13215405 RUBBER CASE GASKET A0 v Mr-An ek 1
[ 13215504 FEET BAR SUPPURT, RIGHT ELINEG V7 s 2 EL Y H
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT b ahvisks ¥ 1
8 85-60%0620-TP SCRER b33y 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER K9y vy ah 1

10 125-1B204 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 7730 2t A 3
1T 13215702 RUBFER HOLGING PLATE TR !
12 85-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 AEFRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 0IL SHIELD CASE aF - 1
14 132-16007 01L SHIELD CASE GASEET 13 B-Zn 9yY 1
15 S¥-4040855-5P SCREW 3y 1
1% SY-4030455-5F SCREW Fo IRy B3 L= 7z
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT nI{AgRL i
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL $1 DFa0IY 2Rk 1
19 132-16106 0IL SHIECD PLATE EUINEUD PET /PR 1
20 55-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $51% 3/32-56 1=5.5 2
21 T3Z-T6205 FEED CAR OIL SHTECD FLATE FFVHRIR 9n 7 T
22 SK¥-6040600-5P SCRER M4 L=6 t53y° M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 7775303 ASARak Ay 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATION FhOF 3T AT 1
25 5M-4051255-8P SCREW. M5 1.=12, Fn 3y WG L=12 2
I T31-21405 ADFUSTTNG STOFPER LAV ST INE z
27 85-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 ¥P-0371016-SD WASHER 2.7xX8X1 b7 h 3 3. 7X8XE 2
29 131-20802 SUPPORT SHAFT ELINE S 2 S0 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASH, FPI¥ HFEART-(03) 1
k3] T3T-2100% ARUST COLLAR Iy 7Y X7 (1)
32 $5-8660330-3P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 M2y 1/4-40 1=3 (1)
33 131-20803 SL1DE BLOCK EVINF VS 205 LM 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING 0y 1
35 SH-4040855-SP SCREW PIAS LY 1
kT T3Z-17708 TIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK IR T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 El by 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCHER E Fabky iy 1
a9 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING FhOE Fadkyiy At i 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b vfaneIVy 1
a1 RE-0500000-KG ERING § EFALAT § T
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASN, b TAYIILY 2h7-(23) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR N PAVEEEY 205 (1
44 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 131-21900 PIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER L EVA S i
a5 SR-OCRITIO-3P SCREW  1/74-40 L=11 vy 174-40 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b of=EIy Fhaa g 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RIKG Ry H
49 131-21603 ADJUSTENG LEYER SPRING F4° oFageILA A 3 1
50 132- 18052 DIFFERENTEAL FEED ARM ASM. FIRIVGT 23 1
51 11825304 TIFFERENTYAL FEED PIN FIRTIE Y [§))
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COYER IPATNE ¥ 74 (1)
53 $5-6080410-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=4 €53y 1/8-44 1=4 (2)
54 132-18003 BIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM 70R009F (n
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 nyATHE AR W5X0.8 L=12 (1}
it T32-T810% SLITE BLOTK V22 VAL T I
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LANUT S UN i
58 132-17500 DEFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $1r oy 73 ah 1
59 8D-072027}-8SP HIKGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 5y D=7.2 B=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCRER ¥4 L=10 FAT 3y M4 L=10 4
61 WP-U460556- 50 WASHER 4657 5X0.% ¥ T4 6X7 . 5X0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t3¥ 4 ¥ 4,8%8,4%0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 t3i 4 3 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG akoin 1
65 04  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) YayYn (F-25}) 1
i B 131-92408 WATN FEED TOG VEELAIN I
617 03 131-92802 DEFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TR 1
68 04  131-93206 DEFFERENTYAL FEED DOG RPN H
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN i
70 6l 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG LSAEL VALY 1
71 DZ 131-G1408 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG EVMET VA RN |
72 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FaTRyT 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $5-9111010-3p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 pYHPE kL 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $5-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nypok kb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER agh- ghvEsIy 79 h R 1
78 TA-U800504-RTF PING 0=8 [=4.5 FAEY D=8X4.5 T
77 132-00802 FEED MECHANISX COVER PRESSER APVIEEFL 1
78 §5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,9 €33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

NOTE (#3)

01..,.FOR MO-6904R M0-6914R
02.,..FOR MO-6916R
03....FOR MO-6904R
04..,.FOR HO-6914R

—-12 -

HO-6904R, MO~ 6 EARFH
KO-6916RH]
HO-6904R ]
HO-6914R



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

VMR (1)




REF. M0 ~_NOIE _ __PARTNO. . _. DESCRLPTION _________. S T R Qty
| * 312-08507 HORFZONTAL ARM C A7 C 1
2 * 312-08606 HORFZONTAL SHAFT MY I 1
3 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD MEDLE N 1
4 % 312-08304 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK baEL2 S VRN I3
5 * 312-08903 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN ¥ adh Fankset y ]
i 2539505 ADJUST AR EL I SRSt I
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FELIT LTS ) i
8 132-77405 SHAFT METAL, FRONT ¥ apyt ¥ AR 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL 3Ny ¥ aynARR 1

16 12310009 SHAFT yan ¥y 1
It 13276308 GPPER FEED SLIDE BLOTK SPAFTAIT ¥ 1
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR bYr PR ELINE P {
13 132-76704 OfL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77 XU AR4r 1
14 }23-06007 LIFTER RUBBER W73-1 A 1
15 £23-10504 FEED BAR FELT kil VERVESSS 1
T8 132-76407 GUTDE & ELI SV L !
7 132-76506 GUIDE B ank oAV {1 B 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. YAXFINRIIY 43 1
10 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW DYZETELISE SN {1}
20 123-10500 ADJUST SCRER PLATE Favtyiy ARI{R {1}
FA| 1273-0840% WETAL, REAR TIATIR OF FOIHARE I
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING AYRIIN X 1
23 12311106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK aydyray 1
24 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE ey { 1
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCREW LA LI 1
1] T73-08300 WETAL, FRONT Y ¥ L Aak I
27 TA-0340201-R0O PLUG D=3,4X3.9 L=§ Ay D=3.4%3.9 L=2 1
28 115-6G800 0IL SEAL DYARY 7 R{AY-A 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER AURSY BP9 R 3 1
30 119-14405 KUT FI0kY 33 3} 1
I1 T BI512-804-C00 CERRE PIN T AFUTERE Fv it v © I
32 $2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW VRIS NS Y 1
33 CS-1001011-8H THRUST COLLAR 23Ak hF- 2
34 $S-B660530-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAAY 1/4-40 L=4.6 2
35 CS-111101H-5H THRUST COLLAR ASK. 3 A0 ¥ IRFAMIF- (F3) 1
K] CS-TTTTOI9-5H THRUST COLEAR D=11.1T %w=10 TFAe D=1T7TTW=10 48]
37 $5-8660330-SP SCREN 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
38 N¥-6040000-SH NUT M4 uyArHs M4 1
39 NM-6080CE!-SF NUT M8 nyAyFYh M8 132 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX #bAY 4 1
31 SH-905 1205 TP SCREW W5 L=12 9%7F r MG L=12 7
42 SM-90G1250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 HyArdk 4% M6 L=12 H
43 SH-5061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uzhsk AN M6 L=12 1
44 §§-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IA§TEY 11/64-40 L=T 1
45 §S-6110420-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=4,8 Y339 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
6 SSTGIT0520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=47§ 3y 11/04-40 =45 T
47 85-6110710-1P SCREW 11/64-40 [= 6.5 €31y 11/64-40 [=6.5 1
43 $5-6110820-TP SCREW 1§/64-40 [=8 k33 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 $5-7090410-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L= 3.5 HEFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 i
50 5S-7110740-TP SCRER 11/G4-40 1.=7 A3y 11/64-40 1=7 1
51 F3G25-T04-000 DI FELT AR - FTAEE JIRh 3
52 B3I525-704-000 01L FELT AYAL - wrAas FrAb 2
53 TA-0180401-40 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAEY D=1.8X2.31 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401 -HO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAty D=1.8X2,1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201 -RO PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=§ bAkY D=3.4X3.9 1=2 1
55 TA-0800501-RO PIUG D=8%8. 2 [=5 VAR =888 7 =5 T
57 AP-0371036-5D WASHER 3,7X6X1 b3 b2 3. 7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-8H WASHER 5308} 1
59 AP-0621016-8H WASHER |23\ !
60 02 132-77900 UPPER FEED DOG LEEVELN 1
31 U3 132-78007 UPPER FEEL T0G GIATIN T
62 04 123-30007 UPPER FEED D06 LyE viES i
63 312-04407 TOF FEED DOG LIFTER B OTAZIN Y7a-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING B7R-DA % 1
G5 %S-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 uFys$Ih 15/64-28 1
[ SS-OIGTIT0-T7 SCREW 1570428 L=11.8 UFhFE AF 15/64-28 I
67 $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/6-28 [= 8.5 3R 3/16-28 1,=9.5 1
68 o0l 123-16402 OIL WICK{VERTICAL A) Ay 277 33w {a74) 1
69 01 123-1G50% 0IL RICK{VERTICAL B) MY FTT F3v{a5B) 1
70 01 123- 16600 0IL WICK{VERTICAL G) ALY 57T 90 {aFC) 1
71 T T23-16709 GIL WICK{VERTTCAL &7 TR AT 777 RTAY |
72 0l 123-16808 OIL RICK(VERTICAL B} ¥ ayy ¥ 477" 77v(47B) I
73 ot 123-16907 DEL RICK(VERTECAL €) ¥ 39 77° 33v{45C) '
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(HORIZONTAL) AIMF 777 339 (a1) H
75 123-17202 0IL WICK (HORIZONTAL) ¥ any' ¥ 477 33v(31) i
76 37 TEIGIZ-804-A00 TRERK FIN (X) FIVIEE J70FC v A 1
77 01  BE612Z-B04-B00 CRANK PIN (B) X297aR% FFvIE Y B 1
78 01  BI6I2-B04-L0O CRANK PIN (D) A975a FFVIL Y D 1
79 192-77207 FELT ELT V5 M S VEEU YRS 18 1
80 €Q-~2526000-60 01L WICK 15y 0,04
EX T3Z-T6803 ONCE TRROUGH OIL FELT & YR IR VEEVEELY) T
82 £Q-2020000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.04
ROTE (FE&) 01,...SELECTIVE PARTS SEIR SR 5
02....FOR MO-3804R K0-3904R
04....FOR HO-3014R KO-59 4R
04....FOR MO-3916R MC-3916RH

- 14 —



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EEDBR (2)




REF,NO__NOTE _ PARTNO. _ __ __ __] DESCRIPTION ________._. t v Ao AL Quy _
i * 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AAETVAN 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BAZA ~3- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD A{afiyh’ 1
4 123-08300 YETAL,FRONT LA Tb Uy prrAds 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR AL TD Y uymAkh 1
6 123-08508 HORTZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT LS TE 1
7 * 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A AMA{9F A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASH. Mat9r B 43 1
g 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B A D7 B (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A A a{brava (0

11 SH-90612650-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Reh7F Ah HG L=12 N

12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN AW ey (2)

13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN Mn{F2e v 1

14 * 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK y 2 e v AN 1

15 123-11205 METAL TPV adey Y PALL 1

16 * 312-10305 HORTZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B AMAh71 VB 1

17 * 312-10404 HORIZONTAL BRANCH ARM AL 7HY A5 1

18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER LA TAYAT RN - 1

19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SHAFT COMPL, SURPNFantyy vyt 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE YAV AEYL 4 1

I1 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B ST VATV 4B 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT i Al PT A 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING TRASIVA’ AT 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER #h* -F3-kY ALIN - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK $h' - b FINRTIY 1

26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW - b AR 1

27 118-26203 SPRING P~ b FAMIRY AT R 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B XL F-IvEY B |

29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A2Yn 70V B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW e - 2 vy 1

31 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A7Ab B3- 1

a2 $5-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

33 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AF5A h7- 1

34 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 i

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3¥ 4 % 3.7X8X1 )

3G WP-0460606-80  WASHER 4.6X7,5X0.5 ES¥ 3 2 4.6X7.5K0.5 I

37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 4bA7 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX 4bA7 4 1

39 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ep b4y 9 1

40 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

41 SS-TE11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheF3y 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW FAZY M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030610-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 k5233 M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Oyho& b M6 L=12 1

45 SH-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 k3239 M6 L=12 i

46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k5233 M6 L=16 ]

47 $8-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=56 AT 2V 9/64-40 1=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6,2X13X1 b3 b % 6. 2X13X1 1

49 $8-6660710-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v5%y" 1/4-40 L=1 1

50 $S-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 mAYE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING . A AU U A I

52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. VALY S NI 1

653 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. A2UN 7YY D 1

54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E, AVUA POV B 1

NOTE ({:32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRIV

- 16 -



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Eo—rN Fo—2 R

5758

-17 -



REE.NO _ _NGTE _PARTRO. _ . ___ DESCRIPTEION .. ...... SR S S Qty  _
1 55-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING AN =¥ SIIARN 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING A-n =¥ I7RASL 2
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM, DIA-N -7 AFY 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A B9k-p" -BF A {1}
B 3E-9I5T2I0-1F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Uy EFE Y 15/764-28 {1
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASH, BYA-p* -95" B3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARK B BoA-n -B7" B (1
9 $5-9151210-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayhrr M 15/64-28 {n

10 0F 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. B7h-A -0 ) $4I03 1
TT 07 d00-10841 GUTTE SUPPORT B ASH TIE-I Rk 4} §957% 1
12 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT PA-A -3 4} oAb 1
13 03 132-21700 UFFER LOGPER SHAFT A kN -3 JA 1
14 3 132-21309 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B Ah-n -3 7B 1
15 (3 132-21908 UPPER LOGPER SHAFT C YRE-N -3 A0 1
H] 131-70600 RUBBER RING [N I
17 SH-6061200-3p SCRER M6 L=12 €53y M6 L=12 2
13 PS-0300062-KN SPRIKG PIN 3X6 A7 Ry NG 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASN, ST RS DA Al 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOQPER SUPPORT ARM ak-nt =Yy 07 (1
7 T3T-29309 WASHER Y o7 yATe Y- [4)]
22 §S-89151250-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhzE Ab 15/64-28 ()
23 131-32600 COLLAR [AEEVS PR i
24 131-33053 0IL SHIELD PLATE ASM, A-pt —f {hadt on up3 ]
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE DIA-N b7V (3H) I
7% §5-7000850-8P SCRER /64400 L=8 THETEY. 5/764-40 =8 T
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FAA-N FuE Y i
28 $8-6080410-5P SCRER 1/8-44 1=4 b330 1/8-44 L=4 i
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP COVER h-n" -FVE VAR - 1
30 SH-4040655-5P SCREA M4 L=6 #a33¥ M4 L=6 2
71 [73-40303 THREAT GUTDE, "RIGHT FOR-R b7 Y] 3% I
32 §5-3090610-8P SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 vAXY 9/64-40 L=6 I
33 123-40402 THREAD TAXE-UP,RIGHT yIh-N -V Y 3F I
34 S§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-46 L=7.8 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=T, H
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT k-n -7V v (v ) 1
30 S§-7TI0840-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRE5EY 11/764-40 L=7. T
37 03 131-31206 UPPER 1.OOPER HOLDER PIK A BIh-N -3 b v(4) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIK B BA-n -2 ke v(B) 1
39 03 I35-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C 99k~ -5 FEy(C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIK D 97A-N -4 X6 (D) 1
31 03 131-3160% UFFER LOOPER BOLGER PIR E BTA-F -5 ¥ Y(E) 1
42 §5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyaze kb 9/64-40 L=5, 1
43 §S-9090410-TP SCRER nrhrE bk i
44 131-31701 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL YRR Y 1
45 04  §31-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE A= f b Ty -3 1
L T3T-5180% GAUGE FIXIRG PIN S e ¥ A O] T
47 05 $31-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE BIA-N -0 1Y STy - 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUTDE, UPPER A=~ b7y (9L} 1
19 $5-4090615-8P SCRE® 9/64-40 L=6 FaT iy 8/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE Fhh-n -{p7v 1
51 3530906 15-5P SCRER 9764-40 L=t T3y 076440 L6 I
52 01  132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER DET R S M AT |
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B A7h-n -4 4+ 742(B) |
54 §5-7060610-5P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALFAY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 011, SEAL RING A1k 1
50 F2530-704-000 UPFER TOOPER SHAFT RUBRERRING TN Y O A7 1
57 £Q-2000000-00 G1L FICK E3 0,04
58 £Q-20620000-00 OIL RICK 2%y 0.04
59 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, A=A =¥ 223AbAF-(23) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR A= =¥ 9AFAMET- (1)
]| 35 BNR0S [0-1P SCREW 1/74-40 L=5 VAT 173-40 =6 [¥2)
62 05 191-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. b-n =¥ 223 R-(73) 1
B3 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR IR A FEFIS TR (n
G4 §$-86606L0-TP SCRER  1/4-40 L=6 AP 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
G5 §5-6090620-TP SCRER | %224 1
66 5550905 30-1F SCREW6764-40 L=6 Ay 9764-30 L= q
67 8S-6090630-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER BN 1
69 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER BRh-A - 1
70 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER FHh-N - 1
71 TT3-00037 TRAVELTRG NEEDLE GUART T 1397 T
72 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A BIA-N -3 TA 1
73 83 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B 9TA-1 -3 HB 1
7 03 132-2160% UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C Ph-nt -3 9C 1
NOHE (iE3) 01....FOR M0-G904R, ¥0O-GI1GR ¥0-6904R, ¥0-G9i6R/H

02..,.FOR HO-G914R M0-6814R

03,...SELECTIVE PARTS RIREE 5

04,...FOR H0-6904R MO-GB14R KO0-6904R , H0-6914RH

5., ..FOR ¥0-6916R M0-GO16R

FOR ¥0,10,11,0RDER FOR SET OQNLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
HO.10, 1L, v hOSOTETLYET,

— 18 —



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916R)
T EEI—/BHRMO-6916RH)
33

2
i
REF, KO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION

L 123-42308 BRACKET ARy b Tl 1
2 SN-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 07374 AL M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 13E-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT BtV 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AXD-REAR ARK =¥ A YT i 1
5 13§-29852 CHAIN LOGPER DRIVING ARK ASK. ¥ AN -97 33 1
[ T3T-29903 CHATN LUGFER TRIVING ARK I IRVE-ROIE [43]
7 131-29308 WASHER WA ¥RV Iy (1)
[ $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 I A 15/64-28 (1)
9 118-29751 CHALX LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PEX B TR TR 1
15 B2120-815-000 CHAEN LOOPER SLIBE BLOCK PIN ¥ I-y M vy {1)
11 FII05-815- N4 BED VE 1ik] (13
12 131-25950 CHAEN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASN, ¥ ANy 997 23 1
13 13125901 CHAEN LOOPER DREVING ARM ¥ andvadk 295 {1}
14 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 [~132 BRI THE AP M5X0.8 L=12 {1
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD Sy 2y 1
18 [37T-28103 BUSHING, FORRT By YR Eie L) I
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR ¥ ARy posuAsh 1
18 123-42200 CHAIK LOOPER SHAFT DRIY. LINK =¥ adhvagy 93y 1
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LOXG A =3 a0k B H(FanA 1
20 1} 135-26602 PIN , LONG B =3 a0hyadh oL ¥(Fa0)B i
ZT ol T3T-26701 PIN, TONG T =Y AN BE YRR T T
22 01 135L-26800 PiR, LONG D " addvadh e ¥(Fanh i
23 1)} 131-27204 PIK , SHORT A MEV VIS TARTE VYA 1
24 04 131-27303 PIN , SHORY B VS YEL SR ISTE V)Y ) 1
25 H 131-27402 PI¥ , SHORT C ) VeV S IAIC VT 1
pid TT T3T=Z7501 FIN, SRORT IF EV7 YEL SEIAVIE Y] T
27 01 B2119-816-400 BEARING A =¥ LAY b AT A ]
28 01 BZ119-816-B00 BEARING B Y a-pY Wb AT7E B 1
29 01 E2119-816-C00 BEARIKG C oY -k Wbt A7 G 1
30 01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =¥ a-By oyl AT [ 1
“BI6- BIRHIRG T B AR VI SN L T A T

12 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2,5X6 AT I Y 2.5K6 1
33 $1-0720803-TR STEP-SCREW D=7,24 H=8 ECs 1
34 12121612 DRIVING BALL ARK BRACKET IRAN BTN H
35 $S-61107E0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
RE] SS-40RUS TP SCREW 17834 1=6 FLSE S VE:RY e 7
ki 85-6090620-TP SCREN 4754 i
38 $5-611071D-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v3%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 $8-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 i
40 $D-0720332-5P HIRGE SCREF D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ ¥3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
3T 00~ 10805 OIL SEAL RTSG % i
42 13E-30104 ADIUSTING WASHER v Fanerd 1
43 $5-6090920-SP SCREW 3754 {
44 121-20705 CHAIK LOOPER =¥ bt - H

NOTE (ER) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ARBE

~19 —



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
X XER (1)

32

H 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT LB 2SN 1
2 13279701 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING 9Ly rAaL 1
3 5§-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 TALFIY 1/4-24 L=5.5 1
4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM LY 2a32MF 1
5 $8-61E0710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £533" [1/54-40 L=6.5 1
5 SSEATSITIG-TP SCREW 15/63-28 L=I1.8 TI97% *F 15763-78 T
7 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. 7y 95 971 % 1
8 131- 15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT IV vy ¥y 1
9 132-74253 FOOT LIFTING LLYER STAND ASM, AIIVTY LA - o 2% 1
10 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A ERIERTS LA -2 4A (1)
11 FRERYESNIE] FOGT LIFTIRG TEVER STAND B FIIR7T Uh -5 4B )]
12 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEYER JUNCEION APIRTY LA - 0T D (1}
13 123-06551 UPPER FELD DOG LIFTER A ASN. UA2In 975-A03 [43]
14 $5-7110510-SP SCRER [1/64-40 L=5 ThEFRY 11/64-40 1= 5 (2}
15 123-06501 SPRIXG AITLRIY N 3 ()
16 TZ36700 PRESSER ARN STOPPER FFI0F Afgh - [43]
17 58-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7,8 7AL33Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2}
18 RE-03060000-X0 E-RING 3 EX 3847 3 }
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW AIITH bR -3 1
20 131-16306 PRISSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FEITH LN -N % 1
F1 TIT- 15000 PRISSIN LIFTISG LEVER FFITF LR 1
22 123-06809 LEFTING K0OX ARIEN 799 1
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHIn 3 1
24 131-16503 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A7 2han - 1
25 KH-6060003-5C NUT N6 WATES} NG 1
76 §S-GTIG320-5P NOT 1175140 EF3757F 11764-40 T
27 SH-6061200-8P SCRER M6 L=12 v3 M6 L=12 ]
28 $5-7110840-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2
28 $5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY OHS L4 1
3T [ Z00-348537 PRESSER ADYUSTIRG SCREW EEEETATESE T
32 400-11753 PRESSER 8AR ASK. Fas S ]
33 122-8387G0 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER ASrFadtriy ¥ I
34 13117406 PRESSIR REGULATOR SUT Arfaderiyb 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER AR O - 1
k! 311040 RUERER RING LERZA b
37 1331-70402 RUBBER RING o3y 1
38 SH-8040402-TP SCRER H4X0,7 L=4 ALY M4X0,7 L=4 1
g 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AFIF 0ARN 1
40 5$-6121020-8P SCHEW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 Y735 3/16-28 L=9,5 i
11 [32-128038 KOTUSTTRG BASE AEEVITIVE I
42 132-13012 ADJUSTIXG SCREW v FarrRy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTIXG BLOCK (S ELS S ETIS R 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTIXG SPRING e Faserdi At} 1
45 $§-7150740-SP SCRER 165/64-28 L=7 FAEF2Y 15/64-28 L=T 2
16 WP-0450555-5D WASHER ™4 6X7.5X0.5 EFFF T E.6K7.550.5 T

—~90—



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
fix Xk (2)

-91 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART KO, _ ___ .. _ .. DESCRIPTION _________. L SR T SR aty . _
1 123-05611 PURESSER FOOT ARM AHryF 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER {hEIn 1
3 $5-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALFRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 132-78759 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 181(s3) 1
5 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A¥revy (1)
6 132-78700 PRESSER FOOT A%z €}
7 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ey ¥ 4 (1)
8 119-30806 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHTLYA 2 (1)
9 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LIy 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

10 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.9 YALFRY 1/8-44 1=4,9 (1)

i1 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 k7% ¥ % 3.7X7K1 (D

12 02 132-78858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHI(43) 1

13 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Fereyy (1)

14 132-78809 PRESSER FOOT Tir (1)

15 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN AeIVOYY Y S (n
16 119-305906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AFIEYN X (D
17 55-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI3¥ 9/64-40 L=6 (n

18 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALIRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

18 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X! v3% ¥ 2 3, 7X7X1 (1

20 03 123-20057 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A$1(93) 1

21 123-20208 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ey D

22 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (D

23 123-20107 REAR PRESSER BYRAYL (1)

24 119-31706 SPRING R YREIN 3 (1)

25 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ATy Y 4 (1

26 115-30807 HINGE PIN AYERIYY T Y (D

27 123-20008 PRESSER i (n

28 123-20305 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AHIOF A" % (D

29 $5-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FA* 33 1/8-44 L=4 (1)

NOTE (iE32) 01....FOR MO-6904R HO-6904RfH
02....FOR MD-6914R MO-6914RH
03....FOR MO-6916R HO-6916RH

~ 922



13. TBREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HA T HR

MO-6904R :

- 23 —



REF. N _ _NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION LI A | Qty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUEDE Farrv 4 b7V 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, AhEayn 31 9 (7H) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENS10N SPRING COMPL, ThFanyn 2571 9 (}) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, {hFavynt 3592 9(7%) |
5 131-37807 THREAD TENS10N SPRING, RED {hFabynt 3 (7H) (1)
[ 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW I Faren (%) (1)
7 131-38805 THREAD TENS10N SPRING, BLUE AR FarInt 2(71) (1)
8 131-37708 THREAD TENS10N KNOB, RED ANFavFIvI(TH) (1
9 131-38409 THREAD TENS10N KNOB, YELLOW {hFavyIei(¥) (1)
10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE A hFavyIvi(7L) (n
11 131-385904 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFavyE 0 (n
12 131-37609 THREAD TENS1ON DISK PRESSER {hFaryy Iz (1)
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N 37 y¥a (1)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSI1ON SPRING FELT AhFavInT 34 Jehh (1)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENS10N DISK {hFavy¥ (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER ThEavyT &Y (1)
17 04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESTON DISK THREAD GU1DE Fany¥F{ 7V 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fah 4347 H 4
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL, YL N FanVE Ohya Y 1
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST RN FaTYE D (n
22 131-39605 TES10N DISK THREAD GUIDE Fary¥ {7V n
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT IMFaIA" 34 7xhb (1)
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSIQN NUT R4 M Faryiyh (1)
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING AL hFaYIN X (1)
26 229-21407 ROTAT10N STOPPER AhFIITY IHFYE A {1}
27 131-38201 THREAD TENS1ON DISK {hFanyy v (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Wy ey 2,35 1
29 02 §S-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TheIRY 11/64-40 1=T7 1
30 85-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* 239 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE JHL MR BTV FAR A I
32 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A YA MR RV A 1
33 04 122-83800 THREAD GULDE B VALV HAL BTV HLE I
34 04 122-83909 THREAD GULDE HOOK YL hATA |
35 04 122-84006 THREAD GULDE YRNTVH 1
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GULDE BASE SPRING TRFYFE {1AN % 1
37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASHM, YR{MN VAT A (3) 1
38 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL, SL oA Ay ) 1
39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT VAL NVRAY 7 1
40 04 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE YA -AY PYH 1
41 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A3y 15/64-28 L=5 1
42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 VEy 1
43 04 WZ-0640312-KO  WAVED WASHER FIHAY 4 6.4X11X0.3 1
44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA' 2y MG L=8 i
45 04 55-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 1
46 04 35-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA 7Y 9/64-40 L=4 1
47 04 S§8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 F4* 37" 9/64-40 L=4 1
48 04 $S-4000415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 #4' 3% 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 04 S8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA' 2y 11/64-40 L=5 1
NOTE (7E52) 0f..,.FOR MO-6904R(1 PC. IS USED.) HO-6904RMA (1 fHfvY)
FOR MO-6914R,HO-6916R M0-6914R,MO-6916R
(2 PC. ARE USED.) (2 )
02....FOR M0-6904R HO-6904R
03....FOR MO-6914R,M0-651GR MO-G914R,MO-6916RJH
04....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916R/M

- 94 —



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A ARG

9-10

- 95 ~



REF.NO  NOTE ~_ PARTNO. . _._ DESCRIPTION ____ . . ._.] vy oA A Qey |
1 01 R4200-J6E-D0O0  THROAT PLATE 4R 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-F00  THROAT PLATE ny{ 1
3 03 R4508-JGE-DO0  THROAT PLATE ny1% 1
4 §§-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IA¥53% 11/64-40 L=8,5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B nY{44 {(B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t53y 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT nIfax {(B)¥H1 1
8 SH-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT Y 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. IRAZNISHRLS 3 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. IRAADII TS ] |
11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER IRAAN FRALA 4
12 118-06304 PLUG n{aTR (1)
13 $5-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 118-46607 SPRING YRAL IV Y E N R (1)
1% 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET YRAIN PR {1)
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MEE T A (1)
17 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%¥ 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B B4 K UYVIT A B (N
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A RIXAE OIYVT RA (1)
20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAR ZFAN T (1)

71 $5-0111010-SP~  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 WIRSE K 11/64-40 L=0.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YHAR A% (1)

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT AR ALY -3 7 (1)

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YHARAFAD ¥ 2 YTYN A (1)

25 $§-7090710-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IMETFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

25 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAL AN ) (D
27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER YHAZ 2FAD Y IITYR A (D
28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN IS IYIE Y (2)
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BANLN -F O3 7' 92 (1
30 88-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=i1 IALTFY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
31 121-02950 LEVER ASH, F 4 IV 23 (D
32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING XIR A pfafbn - n R (1
33 118-46806 HOLDER PIN vy (1
34 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ¥33¥ 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT PIYT¥IT 1
36 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAtSRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 01 118-90i00 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEBLE GUARD Ny 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Ry 1

40 03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny i

4t 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER nygk 1

42 03 §$S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IMLTRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IAETEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE AR 1

45 31202702 THROAT PLATE COVER ni{a7k 2

NOTE (3%E2) 01.,..FOR MO-B904R MO-6904R 1
02....FOR MO-6914R HO-6914R}G
03....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916RH

04,.,.FOR MO-6904R MO-6914R

— 96 —

H0-6904R , MO-6914R



15, UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
b A AR

18
0
REF, NO ROTR PART KO DESCRIPTFTION L A S | Gty
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YHMEY At 3hy 1
2 123-18602 UPPER KRIFE DRIYIKG ARM JUARTARAGF 1
3 SH-90612560-TP SCRER M6 L=12 nyAzE Ah M6 =12 ]
4 123-18100 KNIFE ARM SHAFT AR9F ¥ ;
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT I any ¥ ivIiah t
i 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR DIAAY FOoNAT i
7 0t 131-47400 PLAEK KHIFE SUFPORT A LTARFHL(A) i
3 01 §5-6111040-SP SCREW E1/64-40 L= 9.5 v33¥ 11/64-40 1=9.5 i
9 02 131-47301 PLATH KN1FE SUPPORT [P S5 i
10 02 §5-6111610-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=16 k335 11/64-40 1-16 i
11 1371-50800 UFFER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YEALE A} T ) H
12 115-66809 OfL SEAL DIAZY 2 A{A3-A i
13 03 131-22007 CRARE PIN A APUTAIRI T VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRARE PIN B Aryraraysuse va 1
15 03 £31-22205 CRARE PIN C APUTRIAITIE YO 1
16 03 [31-22304 CRANK PIR D APV 790 YT 1
17 01 131-50503 PLATH RHIFE EFAZ i
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN EHIFE kA7 1
19 04 §5-8090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 052 3 1) 1
20 04 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3, 7X8%0.3 L% ' 3 3.7XBX0.3 1
Z1 C8-111101H-5H TIRUST COLLAR ASK. AN ¥ DA AAT-(F3) 1
22 C§5-1111019-8H THRUST COLLAR D=1}.11 W=10 A22b9¥ D=11.11 W=10 4}
23 §5§5-864G0330-5P SCREM 1/4-40 1=3.0 bARY 1/4-40 [=3 o
24 05 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT JPATIX 1
25 05 118-45807 UPPER ERIFE 97AZ i
26 05 SS-91TI6I0-SP SCREN 11/65-40 L=1% IR R 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT GYATI X i
28 06 118-46906 UPPER KNIFE G7AZ 1
29 06 §§-9112310-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oyhsE Ak 11/64-40 L=23 1
30 07 115-65504 UPPER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE Y7ATHIX 1
3t ot ITh-65702 WASHER GIAAIL ¥ 3 1
32 ¥(7 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COYER GTARBA" - 1
33 07 §8-4060310-5P SCREF 3/32-56 L=2.5 AT 3Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 07 8§5-4060310-8p SCRER 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
KOTE (¥ ) 01...,FOR KO-G904R,M0-6914R(EXCEPT JE) ¥0-6304R  MO-GIIARMA(JEILRR <)

02,...FOR ¥0-691GR(EXCEPT JE}
03...,SELECTIYE PARTS

04, .. EXCEPT JE

05..,.FOR ¥0-6904R,H0-6914R(FOR JE) HO-6904R, K0-6914RA(JESA )
06....FOR ¥O-G9E6R(FOR JE) HO-6956RMA(JER)
07... . FOR JE JEM

M0-GOLERH (JEHEE <)
BIRSS
JERERS

— 27 —



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St AR MR

24
°
- | 3
—— |l r |
| 5
8 1 161 |
| |} ; |
| [ | |
| 11 !
10 | 1] * |
i |l L | \
| I 21— 1
P N2 |
| N S |
I [ I 1
______ ] L {
29
i :
I
[ . | 4
i . | Qg
______ >
\
?2\ %2\ 25
14 23 @5
13 22
REF. X0 _ NOTE _ PARTNO. __ _ _ __ ___ 1 DESCRIPTION ________.. |2 A S A aty _
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. IS EIY VRS 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLF, THREAD FELT AU {h7zhb i
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER RY{hTTA AR |
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
5 SH-4040855-SP SCREW a3y 1
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (OVER) ALY YIF(A-R - 103 T
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. PMILLXP POt =) 89T D (N
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASK. (OVER) AR IR (F-0 )03 (n
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT WIZEST 55 at (1)
10 85-7090610-$P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vhv33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TARK AL YA (D)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER AL VEVE A (n
13 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 $A' 37 9/64-40 L=10 I
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 Y3 b R 3.7XTXL i
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) NMILIR IO (1v8-)03 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL . (INTER) IV ({va-) 19T B D
17 131-63175 NEEDLFE, COOLER ASM. { INTER) AL A5 (fv8-) 03 (1
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT A AR 7T (n
19 $§-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 wAL3RY 9/64-40 L=6 ¢))]
20 131-62904 TANK IALYAYY (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER R AR VL] (n
22 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT 33 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 38 b 3 3.TATXL 1
24 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 YAE3RY' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 131-63704 BUSHING A MY 932 1

NOTE (i%32)

01....FOR H0O-6904R,M0-6914R
02....FOR MO-6916R

— 28 —

HO-6904R, MO-6914RFH
HO-G916RHA



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AR i BHAR

- 90 -



REF. %0 NOTE = PARTRO. _ _ ___ __ DESCRIPTION _ ______._.| LI T SR Qry _
i 123-15008 WORH TA-A 1
2 400- 18045 OiL PUMP ASM Xayak vy AT Y i
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP Yadad vt 5 (1)
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL IA-AR{-% {1}
5 # SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 P33y M5 L=4 {2}
1 TI9-I3T0% GEAR PITYP SHAFT LARGE FYW YTy T aAd {1}
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR k= o (2)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINTON ¥y Ay ooty (2}
9 123-17004 GEAR PUNP SHAFT ¥y vy v r(aEn) ()

0 123-16006 PINION SPACER (ahd o7y LR (1)
IT TZ3-16105 CASTRG L2507 (48]
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER FIRY b T (1)
13 S5-4112215-SP SCRER 11/64-40 [=22 FA2¥ 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 55-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3
15 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LIy (1)
16 NS-GTT0310-S7 NUT T1/63-40 9577 11/64-40 9]
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Ti-Ab¥ayy Fc (n
18 5Q-1110451-4Z CONNECTING SCREW AT LYY ()
19 55-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 23y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET ¥Fyr 73 (1)
A SH-G0GIB0UZ-TP SCHEW WE =18 7R3 Ab z
22 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6,5X11X1 ey H ¥ 6.5X11X1 2
23 132- 28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISH PIPE ASY fatan {7 93 1
24 236-30007 TURBE fi-7° 0.2t
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-Weyt 744 i
76 SG-1150454-50 CONNECTING SCREW NAT VTR z
27 123-15B00 OILING EXIT SUPPORT WIS TANS S 1
28 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AR 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE M -3 I
30 131-44001% 0IL GAUGE GASKET MM -3 n v¥y 1
41 S0-11T0451-%2 CONNECTTRG SCREW AT VoiTRy I
32 NS-6110310-SP HUT t1/64-40 ugdrist 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. 70 4 (23) |
4 131-70808 RUBBER RING vy 1
15 §M-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa" 333" M6X0.8 L=16 1
6 SG-TTI04RT-HZ CONNECTING SCREW IEVASZ TN 7
37 SQ-1150451-4Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 Vrday i
18 131-42609 01L TUBE HOLDER n47 R A 4
39 131-44100 QILING PIN nYEafae v 1
40 131-44209 0IL FELT nlEadae” vich) 1
a1 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG D=4%%.5 L=] T A¥y B=4%4.5 =3 T
42 S¥-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 FARy 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN IPR-n" —Xatak’ Y 1
44 131-43508 0IL FELT O7A-N - at1k yIchh 1
45 132-30107 0IL PLUG OPA-R" ~%afab’ YhALY 1
45 S5 T4T0Z0-5P SUREW 3/16-28 L=0.5 53y 3716-78 L=9.5 I
47 131-43607 OIL. FELT PRESSER A=A ~RadazzAbAts i
48 131-43706 0IL FELT BPA-N -Faga i) i
49 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ALY 3/32-56 L=3 i
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASM, LaE 1
9| T32-7510% FLOAT 5T QY
52 132-75003 01IL GAUGE BAR WAy kY (1)
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT UEN] SN (1)
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR ay {b ko ()
55 132-28804 0IL FELT GUIDE FY LIS AR S SF IS AN A i N 1
55 TI0- 18005 SCREW TR Z
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B YA OVIE vEahaTIAMB 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A MR ODVIE vEat17IhbA i
59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER NIV O vRa17I AT 2
60 310-58005 SCREW Far 2y i
51 13925000 FELT FRESSER SPACER [NETVEYEIAY S AW IS & )|
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [ A o 0,28
63 $Q-0000451-4Z CONNECTING SCREW A AT VYRR 1
64 $Q-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VI 1
65 236 -30007 TUBE fa-7' 0.17
it SS-ETZ0BI0-TP SUREW 1SE pA
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH 0IL FELT B LRV VERUREIANT 1
68 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER TRV ahn - 1
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. APIAVY D0t 17" 13 1
70 137-65607 OIL CONNEC, ARM 191 YAy 1
Tt 736-30007 TURE Fi-T 0.1
72 5M-4060801-5E SCREW ARy i

- 30 —



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B ERT— T IVEIHE

1 131-61065 CASE, SPONGE F-AAF vy i
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE ¥-7-5-3 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, TL-Ar {403 1
4 0l  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIPT ya-hAYY 3993 1
5 123-41805 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE({SEM1-SUNKEN) IR Ya-b (A0 af) (1)
i 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE T Ya-b (N
7 02 131-55758 CLOTH WASTE CHYTE ASY, A7 1-b(93) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR ya-by # (N
g 131-55760 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AR ya-hor (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-pi¥r (1)
I1 SS-509GBT0-5P SCREW 9/64-40 C=6 F5A3% 9/64-40 [=6 [€)]
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT §/64-40 HIEH 3/64-40 (3
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER F OV A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER B U AAN -3- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT {8y Bk 4
6 02 123-41806 CLUTH WASTE CHUTE FIAE Ja-k 1
17 02  88-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 PFARY 11/64-40 [=7 2
8 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YA FEIRY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER [£7:28 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EEE Y 3
71 119-59400 TABLE (SENT-SUNKEN) T-7 & (A7 a7) I
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAFER STOPPER LER YARIR - i
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 madatah 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 A IRIRY 3
25 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=15 AR D=3.1 L=i5 6
26 SK-35132006-5C WOOD SCREW D=5, 1 L=32 JEEIEY  D=h.L L=42 4
27 88-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 #P-1002036-SE WASHER §0X21X2 [ &30 4
24 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A RE A 10X18X2.5 4
NOTE (#ERd) 01....FEXCEPT JE JEIRER <
02....FOR JE JEM

~31 —



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
LT — T NVEER

o

—18

=
ro |
o

__________________ A2 S AR |2 A

i 131-61005 CASE SPONGE Ly N i

2 131-50908 COOLENG FAN CASE ¥-7-%-3 1

3 02 §5-5110710-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=T }A2y 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 062 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREF D=3 5 L=16 TAETEIEY 3

5 (1]} 191-65858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH, AR Fa-ME vEV )R 1

5 T31-5620% CTOTH WASTE CHUTE ZIFR Ya-h (T VF7) m

7 131-5630% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIPA Ya-b # N

8 131-55908 CHUTE THLET LEVER Fa-b fbn - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ya-bo A2 (1}
10 131-56104 CHUTE TNLET RUBBER Fa-p#2A (1)
I SS-6000420-5P STREW §763-40 1=4.0 7y 0/764-30 =4 (§))]
12 ST-6030821-0A SCRER D=3-24 L=8 9% vay D=3-24 L=8 ()
13 ST-6030821-0A SCRER D=3-24 L=8 4y¢ ¥y D=3-24 L=8 )
14 ¥P-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 t73 b 3 3,748%0.3 €)]
15 119-58558 TARLE ASH, -7 A (B vFy) 53 1
T8 T51-55403 “BUST-FROOF RUEBER Fovva k 7
17 131-55106 HOLGIKG PLATE BOLT C wr{ak fr(C) 2
I8 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D B LAk Ah(D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH RASTE CHUTE ASM, AMR Fa-b(23) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET EIR Fa-b n
=T T31-55700 TLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UFPER ZITX J1-10T 7
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-Mix (1}
23 85-5000610-8P SCRER  9/64-40 1= b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3}
24 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 sz 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIX Ya-} i
7% TIT-61153 FRAWE SUFFORT PLATE ASH, R VIZEVE T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING - Ao {Ary 7 1
28 SH-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 uYEs7He A M8 L=25 4
29 HM-6080600-SK NUT M8 nyaziyL M8 132 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 v3$ h° 3 8.5X18X1.6 4
31 SK=35T3000-5C WO SCRER 0=5. 1 L=9% TAEFEY D=5.1 [=a2 3
32 111-55108 DRAWER 127184 1
Rk 111-65207 DRAWER SUPPORT LEa Y 4 2
34 DB204-555-000 DRAWER STOPPER LI YA - 1
35 8K-3311500-5C #0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAEIRY D=3,1 L=15 [
= = WASAER TOXI8XZ.5 AR Y TOXTERET 3

37 $5-6090630-TP SCRER 9/64-40 [=6 v73y 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 $5-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T bRy 11/64-40 L=T7 2
39 WP-1002036-5E WASHER 10X21X2 |53 12
40 NS-6240630-SE HUT 3/8-18 ¥k} 12

NOTE {itZ) 01....EXCEPT JE JEILER €
02....FOR JE JER

—~392



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JHIBEER (Z - T)

- 33 -



REF, N0  NOTE ___PARTHO. _ . _ .. __ DESCRIPTION __ __ .. ___] S SR S Qty_
I 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION JEST S Il 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T hya Y (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NN 1 (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT NI AT (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FarkInty (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXE AL {2)
7 D8113-565-000  PEDAL BUSHING 734 7' ¥y (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 8 VAl (n
9 NM-G080001-SE  NUT M8 nyAsFY M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT $ 0 3PFOTATE A (2)
Il WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t3% 7 % 8, 7K18X1.6 (7)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ FrEnehE oAb (2
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TY¥Y7591 9 (§¥24-%) 1
4 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TY 791 9 (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AN (1N
I6 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT IO T AT (n
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fanvyny (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VXLl (2)
i9 D§113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELL: Al B (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N Do (N
21 NH-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyh7FyE M8 132 (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 8 RYEIYATE A (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 ¥5% 4 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061201-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 3 H XYEUYRIE Ab (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lyhas' - 9% 5 43 1
26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z ¥y7 X979 (B) 1
27 B8I51-771-0A0  PEDAL ASH. Zxvra- A 44 23 1
28 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 OYH7E" M M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AEY AR 8.6X16X1 .4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 vI¥ ' 3 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 11t-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VT Wakb T (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 mH7F N8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734 7" ¥y (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 OYHIE Kb M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6,2X11.4X1.2 AFF OB R 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6, 7X13XI bIF F % 6. 7X13K1 (2)
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7i{4 a0y {4 (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL INE o {1
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AR '3 2 (1)
40 B8153-771-00G  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN (1

— 34 —



21, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6904R,MO-6914R}

AT B BR(MO-6904R,MO—~6914RA)

- 35 —



REF. N0 _WOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ __ _ __ .. BESCRILIPTION ______ ... L ST S S Qty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, T M E(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, 1M4597" (93) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1ha79F {2)
4 229-30708 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1bard Oy ARy (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {heFd oF1 17 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9(91) n
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE 9% 5 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MF LTV H (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMAFANTYIL (P 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {hAF{h Y07 (1)
il 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE b b7 & 4 {1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER Ahazkt o(¥3) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISETIAND (4)
4 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1b33955 9 (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hIX0TY 329yay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 130y 7 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢y23y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Far2iy M5 L=14 (2}
19 NM-G050001-SE  KUT M5 135 V5 aA . b (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa* 233 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 EFHFFIT H4X0. 7 232 (2)

29 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 Far 233 M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* 233" M4X0,7 L=20 (1

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ¥y FYh WAKO.T 2392 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 152 20 0] (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N R 16,4X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-63160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myhsF9h M16X1.5 132 (D)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhyFIh MG (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAF 3 5.1X9,2X1.3 (4)

- 36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO —6904R, MO —-6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
Foar 3 E R (MO~ 6904R,MO--6914R F5 By SCER S

@__
(4}
(@

e



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PART RO, = _ __ ____._ DESCRIPTLON _ _____.__ L Z T . S aty . |
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {MFYIF(S3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARY ASM. ,LONG {haF0F (Fah)I3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {hFOF HHIB n
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM , LONG {4597 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVaFE GVANFY (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP fFE7%F 933 17 A @)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {ha5E 9(91) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT sy MUY (1}
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {1 27Ny (1)

1o 131 -68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER LVRFAR TV (3R 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GULDE ARM LM AFA RV 0F (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MEFANTYIOT 4 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 11458 9 (94) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EYIA (4)
15 229-31000 SPQOL PIN {hvdorE (4)
16 999-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AEI¥T5Y Sy yay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISEVLA M (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {ha5o7 $4IA (1)
9 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3333 M6 L=15 (4)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT XY M5 L=14 (2)
21 FH-6050001-SE  NUT H5 nIhFFIH M5 (2)
22 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA" 2FY M4X0,T L=10 (2)
23 NK-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 pyHrFYh M4X0.7 2373 (2)
24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 A" 237 M4 L=12 (1)
25 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 A’ 23 M4X0.7 L=20 (n
26 NM-G0400602-SE  NUT M4X0.7 I9hrF9h W4X0.7 232 (2)
27 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 o i (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEP 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oIRyFsE H16X1.6 132 (1)
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyarFeE Mb (4)
31 WS-0510002-KF  SPRING WASHER N3P B R 5.1X9,2X1.3 (1)
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEFEY D=3,8 L=20 (2)
33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 AT 1FY MG L=12 (2)
34 N¥-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhyFoh ¥6 132 (2)

— 38 -



23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916R)

Fo3r B R MO-6916RA)

— 39 —



REF. N0 _ _NOTE = _PARTNO.  __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _ __ _____] LSS S, B, aty .
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, A MFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, IM797 (23) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG AMFF (Fag) 93 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM { M55 (n
b 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFE B¥AHI (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MTF BEI 2T A (0
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(91) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AMAFE YR F (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMF{ v (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GULDE BASE, LOWER ATV (P 4 (1)
Il 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM I a7 {hTYH 95 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFANT Y5 2 4 n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER Ihard 9 (¥4) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FANE TN (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {heEohd {5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRFFO0Y Fo9day (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST £heEhy 7 (5)
18 SM-G0G1610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v333% M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A" 23¥ M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥hs YT M5 (2)
71 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FAT 255 N4X0, T L=10 )
22 NM-G040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 o¥Er Y M4X0.7 2%2 (2)
23 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 (n
24 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fa* 13y M4X0,7 L=20 (1)
25 NM-G040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyhyFY M4X0. T 22 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (LA (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A3 X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 o¥ps3yh H16X1,5 1¥a (1
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsiyh Mb (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AP Y X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG V55795 (Fav) (1)

— 40 —



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO ~6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

FI7 35 E R (MO-6916R BRI ST &)

— 4] -



REF. B0  NOTE _ PARTNO. = __ DESCRIPTION ________]| L S . Qty
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMEFYIF(D3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG 1MFYF (FaB)r3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M797 $$1B (1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG AMaFYF Fav (2)
5 22%4-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMATE DY ARF (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP FIY TS 37 SEE ) (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE (1) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDENG ROD JOINT 1MAFE 9I% 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMEFA LTI (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GU1DE BASE, LOWER AbAFADTYH ()5 A (1)
1l 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AbEFA BT Y07 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AAFA TV FAO7 & A (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER Ihark 9 (34) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SEYITN (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Ahekiid v (H)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARIX0IY 57973y (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1reyry 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {MAFDF HRIA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM, {hE707 AJ3 (1)
20 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b1y M6 L=15 (6)
21 SH-4051405-SE SCREW Mb L=14 FaT 2%y M5 L=l4 (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFy M5 {2)

23 SH-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=I0 Fat2ky M4X0.7 L=10 {2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyAsFYh M4X0,7 2¥%2 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA XY M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATAFY WAX0.7 L=20 (D)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYY h H4X0.7 2¥%a (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&5 2 M (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF P2 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyAErFoh M16%1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 n¥hr ¥k M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR H 2 5,1X9,2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 A 23y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NH-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhriyh M6 12 " (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A Tha707 A (1)

— 42 —



25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
RSP SCE A B4R

— 43 —



REF. N0 NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION R E aty

1 01 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAZY* 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 SS-B0B0322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER Y OMARY AN 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON OTIL LUBRICANT {30CC) IZLY3-% (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM UPh-N Yy OF 1
6 116-65702 WASHER UTALRRT ¥ % 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Yap-p -y By 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER Ul B 1
9 05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER YRR -ne 1
10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER yhp-N 1
11 03 S$S5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2Y 1/8-44 L=6 1
12 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE £391% YHAR 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE ¥IINT YAAZ 1
15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE YRAR 1
16 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER BYARDA" - i
17 119-565753 PEDAL ASM. INE S NE LS 1
18 119-565704 PEDAL ISP ! (1)
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AR AR IR {2)
20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhyE Ak M6 L=12 (2)
21 S5-4060310-SP° SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 I
22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R Ay Y 1
23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. AL 53 (D
24 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 AYYYT 92 (D)
25 Wz-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING 30" 3 (1)
26 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AIALYF (1
27 SM-8040302-TF  SETSCREW hARY" (0
28 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER IR 4IN - 1
29 $5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA' 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
30 03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIALFHL 1
31 03 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YRR 1
32 03 S$S-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 BYhE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1
33 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YPAZFEX i
34 06 118-45906 UPPER KN1FE . YPAR : 1
35 06 S$$-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 B¥h R Ah 11/64-40 L=23 1
36 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YA 1
37 07 400-11755 SYNCHRONTZER TURN STOPPER ASM, FyIIF Y -3VPhT AP3 1
38 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM, Pt Y -3vYht AZI(SY-1) 1
39 07 400-11756 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER ¥y puvyvh A (1
40 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR YLy 4 2H T~ (1)
41 400-11757 SYNCHRON1ZER STOPPER BASE Yy vk AR IIS{A (1)
42 400-22255 SYNCHRON1ZER STOPPER Y4 —Ahant - (D
43 §5-5120810-SP  SCREW LA VAR S (1)
44 §5-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 YA A A 15/64-28 L=45 (D
45 06 121-20713 CHALN LOOPER =y ahhvi-m 1
46 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER NN AN 2L 1
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR HO-6904R M0-6904R A
02....FOR MO-6914R M0O-6916R MO-6914R, M0-6916RH
03....FOR MO-G904R,M0-6914R M0-6904R, HO-6914R
04, ,..FOR MO-6904R, M0-6916R MO-6904R, MO-6916RH
05.,..FOR MO-6914R HO-6914RH
0G....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916RM
07....FOR SC-380 SC- 3805

— 44 —



26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
IR AP

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. 7Y FEYN 22T (43) I
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER AT RVFCTXT) (D
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YaAyInFt vt van (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG T reyn ¥y (n
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b4t - (£29) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) N F4n - (¥am) (n
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) An H(5%6) (N
8 131-60304 5 SHAPED HOOK Shr ahy {2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 747 (n
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS AVATY S (N
11 131-60601 FUNNEL 3 3-T 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISSLENEIC MED) 1
I3 229-33303 VINYL COVER |- IAN A T 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 £11-4EA. A DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKT MACHINE OIL 18 l
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER #-Myy F1RA 1

—d45 —



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEMEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts})are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EPHAE, #%Rev . No . HEISBIEAY,
FaNEREARVWEEOEAT, MIRANLEEETH, JHXTEXY.
29362506

No.1348-03 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added parts®fif&/D:0bsoleted partsHRER/E:ErratumilE

" [Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. b
* No, | B |No. & ¥ ¥ Mo, | A INo. & &

Dt 02 14 11123-09100 A 03 14 11312-08507

Di 02 14 21123-092009 A 03 14 21{312-08606

Di 02 14 41123-09407 Al 03 14 41312-08804

D| 02 14 51123-09506 A 03 14 51312-08903

D) 02 16 11123-08003 A 03 16 11312-07301
D02 16 71123-08607 A 03 16 7(1312-07905

Dy 02 16 14(1123-09001 A 03 16 141312-08408

D| 02 16 16(123-11304 A 03 16 161312-10305

D| 02 16 17[123-11403 A 03 16 171312-10404

D} 02 20 311132-12600 A 03 20 31({400-34897

D 02 27 32|118-48405 A 03 27 32|115-65603

D! 02 30 41122-56103 A 03 30 41133-43009

D| o2 30 5155-8110410-TP A 03 30 HbI5M-8050412-TFP

- 46 -



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS E-g|
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
& H K B H w0 fiikeea H X0 2% H__N
BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | MDC-270B1100 8 53 SK-3382001-SE 42 33 SH-8040402-TP 20 38
B1211-804-000 6 16 | MOC-270B1100 8 66 SK-~3412001-SE 4 40 SH-8050412-TP 20 30
B1211-804-000 6 18 | MDC-270B1104 45 H4 SE-3613200-5C 3l 26 SM-8050412-TP 30 5
B1212-704-000 6 17 | MML-018900CA 45 16 SK-3513200-8C 32 3 SH-80505602-TP 30 42
B1215-804-000 6 21 SL-9061291-8E 34 12 SH-9051203-CP 14 41
B1606-704-000 10 13 | NM-6040000-SN 14 18 SL-9061291-SE 34 24 SH-9061203-SE 34 34
B1612-804-A00 10 35 | NM-6040002-SE 36 21 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SH-9061203-SE 44 20
B1612-8(4-A00 14 76 | NM-6040002-SE 36 24 SL-9082091-SE 34 22 SM-9061250-TP 14 42
B1612-804-B00 10 36 | NM-6040002-SE 38 23 SH-0030301-8N 16 42 SH-8061250-TP 14 43
B1612-504-B00 i4 77 1 NM-6040002-SE 38 26 SH-1040801-SC 2 10 SH-9061250-TP 16 11
B1612-804-C00 10 37 i NM-6040002-SE 40 22 §H-1040801-5C 4 4 SH-9061260-TP 16 44
B1612-804-C00 4 3l NM-6040002-SE 40 25 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SH-9061250-TP 27 3
B1612-804-D00 10 38 | NM-6040002-SE 42 24 SM-4030455-SP i2 16 SM-9082023-SE 34 28
B1612-804-D00 4 78 | NM-6040002-SE 42 27 SM-4040655-SP 2 A SH-90825613-CF 32 28
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6050001-SE 36 19 SH-4040655-SP 18 30 SQ-0000451-MZ2 30 63
B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-6050001-SE 36 28 SM-4040855-8P 29 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15
B2024-771-000 27 1 |} NH-6050001-SE 38 21 SK-4040855-SP 2 43 SQ-1110451-M2 30 18
B2105-816-000 19 1l NM-6050001-SE 38 30 SM-4040855-Sp 4 3 SQ-1110451-HZ 30 31
B2119-816-A00 19 27 | NM-6050001-SE 40 20 SM-4040855-SP 4 I4 SQ-1110451-M2 30 36
B2119-816-B0O0 19 28 | NM-6050001-SE 40 29 SM-4040855-3P 6 26 8Q-1150441-80 30 64
B2119-816-C00 19 29 | NM-6050001-SE 42 22 SM-4040855-8P 8 32 SQ-1150451-MZ2 30 37
B2119-816-D00 19 30 | NM-605000(-SE 42 31 SN-4040855-5P & 41 3Q-1150454-SD 30 26
B2119-816-E0D 19 31 NH-6060001-SE 38 34 SH-4040855-8p i2 15 §S-1060610-SP 12 20
B2120-816-000 19 10 | NM-6060001-SE 42 36 SH-40408556-3P {2 35 §§-2090520-SL 2 4
B2202-816-000 24 39 | NKM-6060003-SC 20 25 SN-4040855-5P 28 b §8-2110710-TP 14 44
B2402-716-000 24 40 | NM-608000}-SE 34 9 SN-4041001-3C 36 20 §8-2110910-8L 26 4
B2519-804-000 44 § | NM-GOBOOO1-SE 34 21 SH-4041001-8C 38 22 §5-3080610-SP 2 6
B2519-814-000 44 9 | NK-608001}-SF 14 39 SH-4041001-3C 40 21 §8-3090610-8P 18 32
B2521-804-000 44 10 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SH-4041001-8C 42 23 §3-3090610-SP 18 5l
B2530-704-000 18 56 | NH-6080721-SE 34 32 SH-4041055-SP 217 §5-4060310-8P 27 33
B3525-704-000 14 51 | NM-6160511-SE 36 27 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 §8-4060310-8P 27 34
B3525-704-000 14 52 | NM-6160511-SE 38 29 SM-4041201-5C 6 22 35-4060310-5P 44 21
B3534-352-000 30 7 | NM-6160511-SE 40 28 SH-4041201-5C 18 24 85-4060310-SFP 44 29
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | KM-6160511-SE 42 30 SM-4041201-5C 40 23 85-40804156-8P 22 29
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 | NS-6090310-SN 2 b5 SH-4041201-5C 42 25 55-4080620-TF 12 72
B8152-771-000 34 39 | NS-6080310-SP 31 12 SH-4041455-SN 10 27 85-4080620-TP 19 36
B81563-771-000 34 8 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 SH-4042001-8C 36 23 $5-4080620-TF 44 11
B8153-771-000 34 20 | NS-6110310-SP 30 16 SH-4042001-8C 38 25 §5-4090415-SP 24 45
B8153-771-000 34 40 | NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SH-4042001-8C 40 24 §5-4090415-8P 24 46
B9112-804-000 44 3 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SH-4042001-SC 42 26 58-4090415-SP 24 47
B9135-123-0B0 44 4 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SH-4050855-8P 6 7 §5-4090415-SP 24 48

N3-6150430-SF 14 66 SH-4050855-SP 24 44 §5-4090615-8P 12 27
CM-3002000-Al 4 17 | NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SH-40510565-5P 4 45 §5-4000515-8P 16 47
CH-3002000-01 2 40 | NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SH-4051055-5P 26 8 §5-4090615-SP 18 49
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SH-4051255-8P 4 7 §3-4091015-SP 2 14
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-4051255-5P 12 25 §§5-4091015-8F 28 13
€Q-2000000-00 18 57 SH-4051405-SE 36 18 §3-4091015-8p 28 22
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SH-4051405-5E 38 20 §§-4110515-SP a8 33
CQ-2020000-00 14 82 | PS-0200062-KH 24 28 SH-4051405-SE 40 19 85-4110515-8P 24 49
€Q-2020000-00 18 58 | PS-0250062-KH 19 32 SH-4051405-SE 42 21 §§-4110615-SP 24 30
€Q-2520000-00 8 60 | PS-0300062-KH 18 18 SM-4051601-5C 30 35 §8-4110615-8p 3¢ 19
€Q-2520000-00 14 80 SM-4060801-SE 30 72 §8-4112215-5P 30 i3
CS-0400671-SD 44 26 | RE-0300000-KO0 12 37 SM-4061201-SE 38 33 85-4120615-SP 2 12
CS-1001011-SH 14 33 | RE-0300000-K0 16 37 SH-4061201-SE 42 34 8§-4151215-8P 4 18
€S-1001011-SH 16 31 RE-0300000-K0 20 18 SH-6030510-8C 16 43 §5-6080212-TP 6 3
€S-1001011-SH 16 33 | RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-6040600-SF 12 22 §8-5090610-8P 31 11
CS-111101H-SH 14 35 | RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 88-5090610-8p 32 23
Cs-111101H-8H 27 21 RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SH-6051202-TP 12 &5 85-5110710-5P 4 31
CS8-1111019-SH 14 36 | RE-0800000-K0 16 39 SN-6051202-TP 19 2 S§-5110710-SP 31 {7
CS-1111019-S 27 22 | RO-0681901-00 16 40 SM-6051202-TP 19 14 85-5110710-Sp 32 3

R4200-J6E-DO0 26 | SM-6061200-SF 18 17 §§-5110710-Sp 32 38
D8113-666-BO0 34 7 | R4305-JGE-EOQ 26 2 SM-6061200-SP 20 27 85-5120810-5P 44 43
D8113-555-B00 34 19 | R4508-J6E-DO0 26 3 SN-6061202-TP 6 33 §5-5150510-SP 24 41
D8113-555-B00 34 33 SH-6061202-TP 6 37 55-6060440-TF 18 1
D8204-555-D00 31 22 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061210-8C 16 456 $5-6080320-SF 10 15
D8204-555-D00 32 34 | SD-0280401-SL 8 6l SH-6061402-TP § 3 §5-6080340-SP 12 78

Sh-0600341-TP 24 42 SH-6061402-TP 8 8 S8-6080410-5P 12 53
EA-9500B01-00 8 69 [ SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SH-6061402-TP 10 6 $5-6080410-SP 18 28

§D-0720332-8P i9 40 SN-6061610-8C 16 46 33-6080410-SP 44 12
GPF-06060000 34 3 | Sp-0720803-TH 19 33 SM-6061610-8C 6 17 83-6080720-5P 8 23
GPF-06060000 34 1b | SK-2351600-SC 31 18 SH-6061610-5C 38 19 $5-6081210-TP 6 42
GPF-06070000 34 4 | SK-2351600-SC 31 24 SN-6061610-8C 40 18 38-6090420-SP 32 11
GPF-06070000 34 16 | SK-2351600-SC 32 4 SH-6061610-5C 42 20 §§5-6080620-TP 12 8
GPF-060380000 34 5 | SK-3311500-8C 31 25 SM-6061802-TP 0 21 33-6090620-TP 18 65
GPF-06080000 34 17 | SK-3311500-SC 32 356 SN-8040302-TP 2 39 88-6090620-TP 19 37

SK-3382001-SE 38 32 SN-8040302-TP 44 27 §5-6090630-TP 18 66

— 47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE X N S H KO o BT H RO Fi%iia H__NO

$5-6090630-TF 18 67 | SS-7150740-SP 20 45 WP-0651056-SD 30 22 118-47605 44 13

§S-6000630-TP 31 27 | SS-7151120-8P 26 30 WP-0671016-SE 34 36 115-48405 4 16

$5-6090630-TP 32 37 | SS-7161040-SP 20 3 WP-0751576-8D 4 25 118-88104 18 68

$5-6090670-TP 8 37 | SS3-8080310G-TP B 65 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-90001 18 71

§S-6090670-TP 22 9 | S3-3080310-TP 8 67 WP -0850002-SC 3z 30 118-90100 26 37

$§-6090670-TP 22 17 | S§-8080322-TP 44 | WP -0871602-SE 34 11 118-90308 26 38

§8-6090670-TP 22 22 | S8-8080322-TP 44 2 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 118-98400 16 28

§5-6090810-Sp 30 14 §5-8090530-TP 8 &7 WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-13407 14 29

§8-6090920-Sp 19 43 | S§-8090530-TP 8 59 WP-1002036-8E 31 28 119-14405 14 30

$8-6110420-TF 14 45 | S8-8110410-TP 2 23 WP-1002036-SE 32 39 119-18109 30 6

§5-6110520-Tp 14 46 | SS-8110410-TP 2 24 WP-1612616-SE 36 25 119-30500 22 7

§8-6110610-TP 4 47 | S$s-8110410-TP 10 11 WP-1612616-SE 38 27 119-30500 22 16

88-6110610-TF 26 6 | SS-8110410-TF 12 44 WP-1612616-SE 40 26 119-30708 22 25

$8-6110610-TP 26 17 | SS-811p410-TP 24 17 WP-1612616-5E 42 28 119-30807 22 26

$5-6110710-TP 14 47 | S§-8110520-TP 30 28 W5-0510002-KN 36 29 119-30906 22 8

§5-6110710-TP 19 35 | S$S8-8151150-TP 6 b %S-0510002-KN a8 31 118-30906 22 16

S§-6110710-TP 19 38 | 55-8660330-Sp 12 32 WS-0510002-KN 40 30 119-31706 22 4

$5-6110710-TP 20 5 | S5-8660330-SP 14 37 WS-0510002-KN 42 32 119-43104 44 28

$S-6110820-TF 14 4B | SS-8660330-SP 27 23 WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-49807 12 656

§5-6111040-8p 27 8 | SS5-8660530-TP 14 34 WS5-0822010-KP 4 26 119-59400 31 2t

§5-6111440-5P 2 47 | §$35-8660530-TP 16 32 W5-0861410-KR 34 29 119-59558 32 15

$S-6111610-SP 27 10 | SS-B660530-TP 16 34 WS~ 1002560-KR 31 29 119-60665 4 1

§5-6120620-TP 30 66 85-8660610-TP 8 656 WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-60754 34 13

85-6121020-SF 14 67 85-8660610-TP 18 61 WS-1643202-KR 36 26 119-64509 44 14

$5-6121020-SP 20 40 | SS-B6GD6I0-TP 1B 64 WS- 1643202-KR 38 28 119-656704 44 18

$5-6121020-SP 30 46 | SS-9090410-TP 18 43 HS-1643202-KR 40 27 119-656753 44 17

§5-6121220-TP 10 3 | SS-9090610-TP 16 50 WS-1643202-KR 42 29 119-65803 44 19

$5-6151440-SP 26 34 | SS-9090610-TP 18 42 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 119-92005 44 16

$S-6660710-TP 16 49 | S$5-9090823-TP 27 19 WZ-0420350-KP 44 25 119-99307 18 70

$8-6661110-Sp 12 46 | S85-9111010-SP 12 73 WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 120-15301 26 39

$5-7060310-SP 12 12 | §S-9111010-SP 26 21 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120- 15400 26 40

SS-7060310-SP 30 49 S5-9111050-SP 12 74 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-02208 26 16

SS-7060510-8P 22 3 | SS-9111610-SP 27 26 121-02810 26 23

S5-7060510-SP 26 43 | SS-9111610-SP 44 32 107-53309 4 39 121-02950 26 31

$8-7060610-SP 18 64 | $S-9112310-SP 27 29 111-51065 34 26 121-03107 26 29

88-7080520-SP 22 10 | $S-9112310-SP 44 35 111-51909 34 31 121-03305 2 28

§5-7080520-SP 22 18 | $S-9151210-TP 14 66 111-55108 i 1 121-03701 26 18

§5-7090410-SP 14 49 | §5-9151210-TP 18 6 111-55108 3z 32 121-04550 4 23

§§-7090510-SP 26 42 8§-9151210-TP 18 9 111-55207 ar 20 121-05458 44 22

58-7090530-SP 2 20 | SS-9i51210-TP 18 22 111-55207 32 31 121-08403 6 25

§8-7090610-5P 2 22 | §3-8161210-TP 19 3 111-67567 4 2 121-09104 6 28

§5-7090610-SP 26 44 | S8-915i210-TP 20 6 111-5900% 34 6 121-13205 20 1

§5-7090610-SP 28 10 | S5-9154540-SP 44 44 111-59001 34 18 121-13817 20 4

58-7090610-Sp 28 19 | 35-9681610-TP 6 12 111-59365 4 14 121-16604 10 18

§8-7090611-SL 4 34 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 112-46501 34 38 121-16604 16 61

§S-7090710-SP 26 25 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 112-46600 34 37 121-16703 10 19

§8-7090850-SF 18 26 115-01301 44 24 121-16703 16 29

§5-7091410-3P 2 33 | TA-0180401-M0 14 53 116-29005 16 24 121-16802 10 20

§8-7110610-SP 2 27 | TA-0180401-H0 14 54 116-44707 44 b6 121-16802 16 b2

§8-7110510-SP 20 14 | TA-0340201-RO 14 27 115-65504 27 30 121-16901 10 21

§8-7110710-SL 24 29 | TA-0340201-R0 14 65 115-656504 44 36 121-16901 16 63

88-7110710-SP 2 29 | TA-0400301-M0 30 41 115-65603 27 32 121-17008 10 22

§§-7110720-SP 26 13 | TA-OB00501-R0 14 56 115-656702 27 31 121-17008 16 54

§5-7110720-TP 19 39 | TA-0B00504-RO 12 76 115-65702 44 b 121-18204 12 10

$S-7110740-TP 14 50 | TA-0950806-R0 28 4 1156-66809 14 28 121-18303 12 9

85-7110840-SP 6 45 | TA-1030402-R0 10 7 115-66809 27 12 121-20160 6 38

§5§-7110840-5P 6 46 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 115-98000 27 24 121-20706 19 44

SS-7110840-SP 18 34 | TA-2050416-R0 10 8 115-98000 44 30 121-20713 44 46

8S-7110840-SP 18 36 118-02006 26 32 121-21612 19 34

$S-7110840-SP 20 17 | WP-0370316-SD 27 20 118-06304 26 12 121-22362 6 30

$5-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0370316-SD 32 14 118-24075 10 32 121-23360 6 34

$8-7110840-SP 26 36 § WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-25304 12 61 121-23709 44 17

§8-7110840-SF 28 24 { WP-0371016-8D 16 35 118-26005 16 25 121-29318 o 17

§§-7110910-TP 4 48 | Wp-0371026-5Dp 22 11 118-26104 16 26 121-32106 6 43

§§-7110910-TF 10 17 | WP-0371026-SD 22 19 118-26203 16 27 121-32619 26 16

58-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 118-26401 i2 52 121-32700 26 20

§§-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-29751 19 9 121-32809 26 26

55-7111410-TP 6 40 § WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-40303 30 8 121-32908 26 24

SS-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-45500 27 27 121-33005 26 27

§5-7111810-TP 6 1t | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-45500 44 33 121-33104 26 22

§§-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 136 118-45807 27 25 121-33211 26 11

§5-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-0460666-SD 20 4§ 118-45807 44 31 121-33708 26 28

§S-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-45906 27 28 121-76004 i3 69

8S-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-45906 44 34 121-77903 26 41

8§-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0621016-SD 16 48 118-46607 260 14 122-56905 8§ 63

§5-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-46805 26 33 122-57002 8 64

— 48 ~




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF P RTS £ |
PART ND PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
Y H N ik H BE H R ShE H__No

122-80103 6 9 123-20107 22 23 131-20506 10 43 131-38409 24 9

122-80707 8 2 123-20206 22 21 131-20605 0 2 131-38508 24 6

122-80756 8 1 123-203056 22 28 131-20803 12 33 131-38656 24 4

122-80905 8 24 123-30007 14 62 131-20902 12 29 131-38706 24 19

122-81002 8 25b 123-40303 18 31 131-21009 12 31 131-38805 24 7

122-81705 8§ 38 123-40402 18 33 131-21058 12 30 131-38904 24 11

122-81804 8 39 123-40501 18 48 131-21108 12 75 131-39555 24 20

122-81903 8 40 | 123-40600 18 25 | 131-21207 12 43 131-39605 24 22

122-82604 10 16 123-40709 18 27 131-21256 12 42 131-39704 24 25

122-82703 10 23 | 123-40808 18 50 | 131-21306 12 40 131-39803 24 24

122-82802 10 24 123-41806 31 6 131-21405 12 26 131-39902 24 23

122-83008 10 25 | 123-41806 31 16 | 131-21603 12 49 131-40009 24 21

122-83602 24 31 123-41806 32 25 131-21900 2 45 131-42500 30 25

122-83701 24 32 | 123-41905 31 5 | 131-22007 B 49 131-42500 45 16

122-83800 24 33 123-41954 3t 4 131-22007 27 13 131-42609 § 48

122-83909 24 34 123-42200 19 18 §31-22106 8 50 131-42609 30 38

122-84006 24 35 123-42309 19 1 131-22106 27 14 131-42955 30 33

122-88403 45 10 | 123-43406 6 23 | 131-22205 B 51 131-43300 30 29

122-88700 20 33 123-47308 45 6 131-22205 27 15 131-43417 30 43

122-88908 26 7 123-47555 24 38 131-22304 8 52 [31-43508 30 44

123-00356 2 11 131-00805 2 16 131-22304 27 16 131-43607 30 47

123-05504 14 64 131-00904 2 15 131-22403 It b5 131-43706 30 48

123-05611 22 1 | 131-0i001 2 21 131-22452 1 4 131-44001 30 30

123-06007 14 14 131-01209 2 18 131-22700 12 18 131-44100 30 39

123-06106 20 10 131-01308 2 30 131-22809 12 24 131-44209 30 40

123-06353 20 12 131-01407 2 19 131-23302 12 39 131-4730t 27 9

123-06551 20 13 | 131-01506 2 256 | 131-23302 20 44 131-47400 27 7

123-06601 20 15 131-01605 2 26 131-25901 19 13 131-560603 27 17

123-06700 20 16 131-01803 2 32 131-25950 19 12 131-50602 27 18

123-06809 20 22 131-01902 2 36 131-26008 19 4 131-50701 26 45

12308102 16 2 | 131-02058 2 35 | 131-26503 19 19 131-50800 27 11

123-08201 16 3 | 131-02207 2 45 1§ 131-26602 19 20 131-51006 27 6

123-08300 14 26 131-02405 2 3 131-26701 19 21 131-51106 26 35

123-08300 16 4 131-02504 4 20 131-26800 19 22 131-51204 26 5

12308409 14 21 131-02553 4 19 131-26909 19 3 131-55007 31 15

123-08409 i6 5 131-02603 4 23 131-27006 19 17 131-565106 32 17

123-08508 i6 6 131-02702 26 46 131-27204 19 23 131-55205 32 18

123-08706 16 9 131-02900 4 38 131-27303 19 24 131-55304 32 217

123-08755 16 8 131-03650 2 34 131-27402 19 25§ 131-55403 3t 13

123-08805 16 10 131-0370¢ 2 bl 131-27501 19 26 131-55403 32 16

123-08904 16 13 131-03809 2 13 131-28103 19 16 131-55502 3t 10

123-09308 14 3 | 131-03908 4 24 | 131-28707 24 36 131-65502 32 22

123-09605 14 6 | 131-04104 2 1 ] 131-29259 24 37 131-55601 3t 8

123-09704 4 7 131-04203 2 2 131-29309 18 21 131-55601 32 20

123-09902 4 9 131-04302 2 44 131-29309 19 7 131-55700 31 9

123-10009 14 10 131-04500 4 10 131-29903 19 6 131-55700 32 21

123-10504 14 15 131-04807 4 29 131-29952 19 5 131-55759 31 7

123-10801 14 19 131-04906 6 20 131-30109 19 42 131-55759 32 19

123-10850 14 18 | 131-07602 6 4 | 131-31008 18 5 131-55858 32 5

123-10900 14 20 131-07701 6 10 131-31057 18 4 131-55908 32 8

123-11007 14 22 | 131-07800 6 6 § 131-311D7 8 3 131-56005 32 9

123-11106 14 23 131-08105 6 24 131-31156 s 7 131-56104 32 10

123-11206 16 15 131-08303 6 27 131-31206 18 37 131-56203 32 6

123-11502 16 18 131-08402 6 8 131-31305 1§ 38 131-56302 32 7

123-11809 16 20 | 131-10002 8 15 | 131-3144 18 39 131-56500 il 1

123-11908 16 21 13i-10101 8 b 131-31503 18 40 131-60007 45 2

123-12005 16 22 131-10200 8 22 131-31602 18 41 131-60106 45 7

123-12104 16 23 131-10259 8 21 131-31701 18 44 131-60205 45 3

123-15008 i i 131-10606 8 4 131-31800 18 46 131-60304 45 8

123-15800 30 27 | 131-10903 8 26 | 131-31909 18 45 131-60403 45 9

123-15909 30 3 131-11000 8 27 131-32006 18 47 131-60601 45 Il

123-16006 30 10 131-11109 8 31 131-325C1 18 20 131-60700 4 42

123-16105 30 11 131-15407 20 8 131-32550 18 19 131-60858 45 1

123-16402 14 68 131-16207 20 23 131-32600 18 23 131-60908 31 2

123-16501 14 69 131-16306 20 20 131-32907 18 35 131-60908 32 2

123-16600 14 70 131-16603 20 24 131-33053 18 24 131-61005 31 1

123-16709 14 71 131-16702 22 2 131-37559 24 2 131-61005 32 1

123-16808 14 72 | 131-16900 20 21 | 131-37609 24 12 131-61153 i1 3

123-16907 14 173 131-17007 20 19 131-37708 24 B8 131-61153 32 26

123-17004 30 9 131-17106 20 34 131-37807 24 5 131-62557 28 6

123-17103 14 74 131-18054 10 1 131-37906 24 13 i31-62565 28 7

123-17202 14 175 131-19300 i0 M4 131-38003 24 16 131-62573 28 8

123-18002 27 2 131-19706 i0 39 131-38102 24 14 131-62805 28 9

123-18101 27 4 131-19805 10 42 131-38201 24 15 131-62805 28 18

123-20008 22 27 131-19904 160 33 131-38201 24 27 131-62904 28 11

123-20057 22 20 131-20001 10 41 131-38359 24 3 131-62904 28 20

— 49 —




NUMETRICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

73l

PART RO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H__No & H N0 Y3 H M it d H. X
131-63001 28 12 132-01108 4 128 132-28804 30 56 229-31000 36 14
131-63001 28 21 132-01207 4 33 132-28903 30 59 229-31000 38 156
131-63159 28 15 132-01306 4 32 132-29000 30 61 229-31000 40 15
131-63167 28 16 132-01405 4 16 132-29109 30 57 229-31000 42 16
131-63175 28 17 132-01454 4 15 132-29307 30 53 229-31109 6 13
131-63456 28 1 132-01504 2 4l 132-29406 30 58 229-31109 8 14
131-G3704 28 25 132-01603 2 42 132-30107 30 45 229-31109 40 14
13]1-63803 28 2 132-04003 4 35 132-32657 26 9 229-31109 42 14
131-63902 28 3 132-05406 6 19 132-32756 26 10 229-31307 36 7
131-67556 6 1 132-07709 8 18 132-35304 26 19 229-31307 8 8§
131-67655 40 1 132-07808 8 20 132-40007 2 48 229-31307 40 8
131-67754 8 1 132-08004 § 68 132-40106 2 49 229-31307 42 8
131-678563 42 1 132-08103 8 70 132-40205 2 b0 229-31406 36 5
131-67903 % 8 132-08301 8§ 17 132-44009 § 47 229-31406 8 6
131-67903 8 9 132-08350 8 16 132-44108 10 30 229-31406 40 6
131-67903 40 9 132-08608 8§ 46 132-70400 4 43 229-31406 42 6
131-67903 42 9 132-08707 8 130 132-70609 4 44 229-32800 45 4
131-68000 36 9 132-D8806 8§ 28 132-72505 § 43 229-33006 45 12
131-68000 38 10 132-08905 8 29 132-72564 8§ 42 229-33105 45 b
131-68000 40 10 132-09101 § 9 132-73701 20 2 229-33303 45 13
131-68000 42 10 132-09200 8 10 132-74204 20 11 236-30007 8 45
131-68109 36 10 132-09309 § 11 132-74253 20 9 236-30007 30 24
131-68109 8 11 132-09408 § 12 132-75003 30 52 236-30007 30 65
131-68109 40 11 £32-09507 8 13 132-75102 30 b5l 236-30007 30 71

131-68109 42 11 132-09606 8§ I4 132-751561 30 50

131-68208 36 11 132-09705 8 19 132-75201 30 54 310-18005 30 56
131-68208 3 12 132-09804 8 7 132-76209 i4 12 310- 18005 30 60
131-68208 40 12 132-09853 8 6 132-76308 14 11 312-00504 4 46
131-68208 42 12 132-12709 20 35 132-76407 14 16 312-02609 5§ 34
131-68307 40 31 132-12808 20 41 132-76506 14 17 312-02708 5 35
131-68356 0 3 132-12915 20 43 132-76704 14 13 312-02807 8 36
131-68406 38 18 132-13012 12 38 132-76803 14 8] 312-04258 20 7
131-68406 42 18 132-13012 20 42 132-76902 30 67 312-04407 i4 63
131-68505 8 3 132-13301 20 39 132-77009 30 68 312-07301 e 1
131-68505 42 3 132-15108 12 2 132-77157 30 69 312-07906 16 7
131-68802 38 4 132-156157 121 132-77207 14 79 312-08408 16 14
131-68802 42 4 132-15207 123 132-77405 i4 8 312-08507 4 1
131-68851 38 2 132-156306 12 4 132-77406 27 5 312-08606 4 2
131-68851 42 2 132-15405 12 5 132-77900 14 60 312-08804 14 4
131-68901 42 36 132-15504 12 6 132-78007 14 61 312-08903 14 5
131-68950 42 19 132-15603 12 7 132-78700 22 6 312-10305 16 16
131-70006 4 9 132-15702 12 11 132-78759 22 4 312-10404 16 17
131-70105 4 21 132-15801 1z 17 132-78809 22 14 312-10750 16 19
131-70204 4 11 132-15900 iz 13 132-78858 22 12 312-11303 14 24
131-70204 iz 34 132-16007 12 14 132-78908 22 5 312-11402 i4 25
131-70303 6 14 132-16106 12 19 132-78908 22 13

131-70402 20 36 132-16205 12 21 133-43009 3 4 400-10804 18 55
131-70402 20 37 132-16304 12 23 137-65607 0 70 400-10805 19 41
131-70601 12 48 132-16601 10 28 400- 10885 8 62
131-70600 18 16 132-16700 10 29 229-01805 4 37 400-11234 18 12
131-70808 30 34 132-16809 10 26 229-21407 24 26 400-117563 20 32
131-71004 4 22 132-17351 12 47 229-24708 4 8 400-11755 44 37
131-72507 10 10 132-17401 12 57 229-30309 6 12 400-11756 44 39
131-72556 19 9 132-17500 12 68 229-30309 38 13 400-11757 44 41
131-72705 8 55 132-17708 12 36 229-30309 40 13 400-11758 44 40
131-72754 § b4 132-17807 10 12 229-30309 42 13 400-15637 18 10
131-72804 18 60 132-17906 10 31 229-30408 b 6 400-16762 30 12
131-72804 18 63 132-18003 12 54 229-30408 8 7 400-16763 30 20
131-72853 18 59 132-18052 12 50 229-30408 40 7 400-16841 18 11
131-72863 18 62 132-18102 12 56 229-30408 42 7 400-17714 6 47
131-72903 2 138 132-20009 19 15 229-30607 6 3 400-17824 6 41
131-91309 12 70 132-21403 i8 72 229-305607 40 4 400-18045 30 2
131-91408 12 71 132-21502 8 73 229-30556 6 2 400-22255 44 42
131-91606 12 64 132-21601 i8 74 229-30556 40 2 400-23234 6 2
131-92406 12 66 132-21700 i8 13 229-30705 6 4 400-23235 6 1
131-92802 12 67 132-21809 18 14 229-30705 8 6 400-26294 44 38
131-93206 12 68 132-21908 18 15 229-30705 40 b 400-34897 20 31
131-93602 12 69 132-22203 18 52 229-307056 42 5 400-35711 6 48
132-00209 4 1 132-22302 18 53 229-30804 36 16 400-36778 44 46
132-00308 4 2 132-22401 18 29 229-30804 8 17

132-00407 4 b 132-22609 i8 2 229-30804 40 17

132-00605 4 6 132-22708 8 3 229-30804 42 17

132-00704 2 7 132-25008 24 1 229-30903 36 15

132-00803 2 8 132-25107 24 18 229-30903 38 16

132-00902 1277 132-25107 24 19 229-30903 40 16

132-01009 4 12 132-28655 30 23 229-30903 42 16

— 50 —







